



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4006/2025**

SRIKANT MUKUNDAN NAIR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Adit Singh Verma, Advocate
with Petitioner in person.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP with SI
Sangeeta, PS-Mukherjee Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

15.09.2025

%

No time left.

List on 10.03.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025